DDH1 as noted in Section 1.3 of this Supplementary Scheme Booklet.

In addition, this figure is based on the DDH1 capital structure as described in Section 4.5 of the Scheme Booklet and the assumption that all
DDH1 Performance Rights on issue as at the Last Practicable Date vest and result in the issue of DDH1 Shares as described in Section 1.12
of the Scheme Booklet; and does not take into account any rounding due to fractional entitlements of individual Scheme Shareholders.

(b) Share capital
As at the date of this Supplementary Scheme Booklet, Perenti has 682,172,308 shares on issue.

If the Scheme is approved and implemented, the aggregate number of New Perenti Shares to be issued to Scheme Shareholders will be
equal to the following (subject to differences for rounding at the individual holder level):

nSS × (0.7111 –  0.0196

CVWAP
)

Where:
nSS = the number of Scheme Shares (currently expected to be 403,965,280)

The following table illustrates the possible total number of New Perenti Shares to be issued to Scheme Shareholders if the Scheme is
implemented, based on the illustrative Consideration VWAPs described in Annexure A.

ASSUMED CVWAP

$1.000 $1.150

NO. % NO. %

Existing Perenti Shares 682,172,308 70.95% 682,172,308 70.87%

New Perenti Shares
(i.e. as Scheme Consideration) 279,341,991 29.05% 280,374,737 29.13%

Combined Group Total 961,514,299 100.00% 962,547,045 100.00%

Based on the same illustrative Consideration VWAPs, the table below summarises the pro-forma capital structure of the Combined
Group upon implementation of the Scheme.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

NUMBER ON ISSUE (PRO-FORMA)
UPON IMPLEMENTATION

OF THE SCHEME

ASSUMED CVWAP $1.000 $1.150

Perenti Shares 961,514,299 962,547,045

Performance rights 31,258,504 31,258,504

Retention rights 3,129,131 3,129,131

Short-term incentive rights 1,641,471 1,641,471

Number of Perenti Shares (fully diluted) 997,543,405 998,576,151

4 DDH1 SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEME BOOKLET

SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEME
BOOKLET CONTINUED

(c) Substantial shareholders
As noted in Section 1.4(b) above, the total number of New Perenti
Shares to be issued to Scheme Shareholders if the Scheme
is implemented is dependent upon the Consideration VWAP.
Consequently, the substantial holders of the Combined Group will
also be dependent upon the Consideration VWAP.

However, based on the illustrative Consideration VWAPs used in
Section 1.4(b) above and discussed further in Annexure A, the
holders of Relevant Interests in 5% or more of the Perenti Shares, if

[…]

(ii) the risk factors set out in Section 7 of the Scheme Booklet;

(iii) the ultimate timing of implementation of the Scheme;

(iv) finalisation of the acquisition accounting, including determining appropriate
purchase price allocation, including the fair value of all assets and liabilities
acquired in accordance with the relevant accounting standards;

(v) finalisation of the resetting of the tax cost bases of DDH1 following
implementation of the Scheme, including the recognition of the associated
deferred tax assets and liabilities, in accordance with the relevant
accounting standards;

(vi) the ultimate timing and realisation of synergies and business improvements
(and associated costs) arising from the combination of Perenti and DDH1;
and

(vii) current and future changes to accounting standards (if any).

35ANNEXURES

L\350335280.11   39

(c) Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Income Statements

The Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Income Statements for the years ended 30
June 2022 and 30 June 2023 is presented in the tables below.

YEAR END 30 JUNE 2022
DDH1 LIMITED

AUDITED
'000's

PERENTI
AUDITED

'000's

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

'000's

COMBINED
GROUP

PROFORMA
'000's

Revenue 415,377 2,437,656 2,853,033
Other revenue 8,427 47,251 55,678
Other gains and losses (2,300) - (2,300)

-
Material expenses (106,200) (734,512) (840,712)
Labour expenses (191,182) (1,037,993) (1,229,175)
Hire expense (14,614) (45,306) (59,920)
Acquisition costs (3,820) - (3,820)
Impairment of assets - (23,162) (23,162)
Other expenses (14,906) (238,531) (253,437)

-
EBITDA 90,782 405,403 - 496,185

Depreciation expense (29,956) (250,120) (280,076)
Amortisation (5,808) (29,042) (34,850)

EBIT 55,018 126,241 - 181,259

Interest received 8 397 405
Finance costs (1,651) (56,316) (57,967)

Profit before tax 53,374 70,322 - 123,696

Income tax benefit / (expense) (17,515) (27,836) (45,351)

Profit for the year after tax 35,859 42,486 - 78,345

36

ANNEXURE D – UPDATED COMBINED GROUP
HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONTINUED

DDH1 SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEME BOOKLET

L\350335280.11   40

YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
DDH1 LIMITED

AUDITED
'000's

PERENTI
AUDITED

'000's

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

'000's

COMBINED
GROUP

PROFORMA
'000's

Revenue 550,447 2,880,136 3,430,583
Other revenue 12,488 43,330 55,818
Other gains and losses 2,142 - 2,142

Materials (143,031) (914,643) (1,057,674)

Labour costs (266,508) (1,143,405) (1,409,913)

Hire of plant (15,815) (55,629) (71,444)

Other expenses (21,249) (260,275) (281,524)

Impairment of assets - (4,728) (4,728)

EBITDA 118,475 544,786 - 663,261

Depreciation expense (49,968) (283,646) (333,614)

Amortisation (11,119) (33,998) (45,117)

EBIT 57,387 227,142 - 284,529

Interest received 129 3,675 3,804
Finance costs (2,910) (64,609) (67,519)

Profit before tax 54,606 166,208 - 220,814

Income tax benefit / (expense) (12,082) (63,622) (75,704)

Profit for the period after tax 42,524 102,586 - 145,110

37ANNEXURES

L\350335280.11   41

Pro Forma Adjustments - Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Consolidated
Income Statements

• No pro forma adjustments have been made to years ended 30 June 2022 or 30 June
2023.

Items not reflected in the Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Income
Statements

The Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Income Statements have not been
adjusted to reflect:

• the trading of DDH1 and Perenti after 30 June 2023;

• the ultimate timing and realisation of any potential synergies or business improvements
(and associated costs) arising from the combination of DDH1 and Perenti;

[…]

after 30 June 2023. In the financial year ended 30 June 2023, DDH1 incurred $0.9
million of costs and Perenti incurred $1.71 million in relation to the proposed Scheme
transaction;

• additional depreciation and amortisation relating to identified tangible and intangible
assets which may arise as a result of implementation of the Scheme and the
finalisation of the purchase price allocation exercise; and

• any potential tax impact which may arise as a result of implementation of the Scheme
including finalisation of resetting of tax cost bases of assets, and the finalisation of the
accounting for the acquisition.

38

ANNEXURE D – UPDATED COMBINED GROUP
HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONTINUED

DDH1 SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEME BOOKLET

L\350335280.11   42

(d) Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position

The Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position as at 30
June 2023 is presented in the table below.

AS AT 30 JUNE 2023
DDH1 LIMITED

AUDITED
'000's

PERENTI
AUDITED

'000's

TRANSACTION
COSTS
'000's

ACQUISITION
OF DDH1

'000's

DIVIDEND
PAYMENT

'000's

COMBINED
GROUP

PROFORMA
'000's

Cash and cash equivalents 25,088   307,360   (9,080)   (50,010)   (7,861)   265,496
Trade and other receivables 89,647   435,220   524,867
Inventories 57,768   227,242   285,010
Current tax asset 1,486   15,590   17,076
Assets classified as held for sale -   18,663   18,663
Other current assets 2,334   -   2,334
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 176,324   1,004,075   (9,080)   (50,010)   (7,861)   1,113,447

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Financial assets 807   15,098   15,905
Intangible assets 49,245   626,083   587   675,914
Property, plant and equipment 245,956   968,236   1,214,192
Right of use asset 12,468   45,616   58,084
Deferred tax asset -   164,266   164,266
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 308,476   1,819,299   -   587   -   2,128,361
TOTAL ASSETS 484,800   2,823,374   (9,080)   (49,423)   (7,861)   3,241,809

LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables (52,865)   (421,385)   (474,250)
Lease liabilities (4,190)   (16,538)   (20,728)
Borrowings -   (3,201)   (3,201)
Current tax liabilities -   (25,175)   (25,175)
Provisions (19,428)   (79,306)   (98,734)
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES (76,482)   (545,605)   -   -   -   (622,087)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Lease liabilities (11,594)   (32,745)   (44,339)
Borrowings (30,000)   (753,878)   (783,878)
Provisions (1,052)   (6,301)   (7,353)
Deferred tax liabilities (24,668)   (58,554)   (83,222)
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES (67,314)   (851,478)   -   -   -   (918,792)
TOTAL LIABILITIES (143,797)   (1,397,083)   -   -   -   (1,540,880)

NET ASSETS 341,003   1,426,291   (9,080)   (49,423)   (7,861)   1,700,929

EQUITY
Issued capital (444,574)   (1,118,448)   152,995   (1,410,027)
Other reserves 261,392   35,721   (261,392)   35,721
Retained earnings (157,821)   (326,676)   9,080   157,821   7,861   (309,735)
Non-controlling Interests -   (16,888)   -   (16,888)
TOTAL EQUITY (341,003)   (1,426,291)   9,080   49,423   7,861   (1,700,929)

39ANNEXURES

L\350335280.11   43

Pro Forma Adjustments - Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Statement of
Financial Position

• Estimated future transaction costs of $9.1 million to be incurred by the Combined
Group in respect of the Scheme transaction after 30 June 2023. Note that $2.6 million
has already been incurred and expensed in the year ended 30 June 2023;

• Payment of the dividend declared by DDH1 on 29 August 2023 of $7.86 million; and

• Acquisition of DDH1 with an assumed equity purchase price of $0.85 per share, which
gives an implied value of $341.6 million. The equity purchase price will be funded $50

[…]

The Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position has not been adjusted to reflect:

• the trading of DDH1 and Perenti after 30 June 2023;

• finalisation of the acquisition accounting, including determining the appropriate
purchase price allocation, including the fair value of all assets and liabilities acquired in
accordance with the relevant accounting standards; and

• resetting of tax cost bases of DDH1 following implementation of the Scheme, including
recognition of the associated deferred tax assets and liabilities, in accordance with
relevant accounting standards.

40

ANNEXURE D – UPDATED COMBINED GROUP
HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONTINUED

DDH1 SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEME BOOKLET

L\350335280.11   44

(e) Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Statements of Cash Flows

The Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Statements of Cash Flows for
the years ended 30 June 2022 and 30 June 2023 is presented in the tables below.

YEAR END 30 JUNE 2022
DDH1 LIMITED

AUDITED
'000's

PERENTI
AUDITED

'000's

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

'000's

COMBINED
GROUP

PROFORMA
'000's

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash receipts from customers 447,566 2,515,724 2,963,290
Cash paid to suppliers and employees (362,765)   (2,056,808)   (2,419,573)
Cash generated from operations 84,801 458,916   -   543,717

Interest paid (1,651)   (49,919)   (51,570)
Interest received 8   397   405
Taxation 979   (68,092)   (67,113)
Net cash from operating activities 84,136 341,302   -   425,438

Cash flows from investing activities
Proceeds from sale of plant and equipment 484   26,715   27,199
Acquisition of plant and equipment (61,550)   (467,937)   (529,487)
Additions to intangibles (587)   -   (587)
Proceeds from sals of assets at FVOCI -   56,625   56,625
Proceeds from the sale of businesses -   46,186   46,186
Proceeds from sale of assets held for sale -   31,158   31,158
Payments for purchase of subsidiaries -   (3,750)   (3,750)
Cash removed on disposal of subsidiary -   (1,897)   (1,897)
Cash acquired on acqusiition of subsidiary 1,175   493   1,668
Repayment of loan by non-controlling interest -   609   609
Net cash from investing activities (60,478)   (311,798)   -   (372,276)

Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from borrowings -   310,926   310,926
Proceeds from issue of shares 868 -   868
Payments from share brought back, net of costs -   (940)   (940)
Repayment of lease liabilities (3,594)   (26,432)   (30,026)
Dividend Paid (17,739)   (14,108)   (31,847)
Dividends paid to non-controlling interest (2,610)   (2,610)
Payments for borrowing costs (139)   (139)
Transactions with non-controlling interest (36)   (36)
Repayment of borrowings -   (217,873)   (217,873)
Net cash from financing activities (20,465)   48,788   -   28,323

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 3,193   78,292   -   81,485

Cash and cash equivalents opening 14,591 264,741 -   279,332
Effect of exchange rate fluctuation on cash held 157 5,486 5,643

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Year 17,941 348,519 -   366,460

41ANNEXURES

L\350335280.11   45

YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
DDH1 LIMITED

AUDITED
'000's

PERENTI
AUDITED

'000's

PROFORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

'000's

COMBINED
GROUP

PROFORMA
'000's

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash receipts from customers 621,896 3,009,036 3,630,932
Cash paid to suppliers and employees (503,833)   (2,486,359)   (9,080)   (2,999,272)
Cash generated from operations 118,063 522,677 (9,080)   631,660

Interest paid on loans (2,910)   (61,186)   (64,096)
Interest received 129   1,538   1,667
Tax received / (paid) 7,794   (64,909)   (57,115)
Net cash from operating activities 123,075 398,120 (9,080)   512,115

Cash flows from investing activities
Proceeds from sale of plant and equipment 2,505   76,729   79,234
Paymernts for plant and equipment (70,040)   (373,921)   (443,961)
Payment for acquired entity -   -   (50,010)   (50,010)
Additions to intangibles (1,211)   -   (1,211)
Proceeds from assets held for sale 16,338   16,338
Proceeds from sale of shares 2,050   -   2,050
Repayment of loans by related party -   168   168
Net cash from investing activities (66,697)   (280,686)   (50,010)   (397,393)

Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from borrowings 15,000 340,106 355,106
Proceeds from issue of shares, net of costs 1,010 -   1,010
Share buy back (21,660)   (21,526)   (43,186)
Payments for Perenti note buy-backs -   (24,887)   (24,887)
Repayment of lease liabilities (4,663)   (28,611)   (33,274)
Proceeds from disposal of a non-controlling interest -   5,400   5,400
Payment of borrowing costs -   (4,586)   (4,586)
Dividend Paid (24,222)   -   (7,861)   (32,083)
Dividend Paid to non-controlling interest -   (435)   (435)
Repayment of borrowings (15,000)   (433,195)   (448,195)
Net cash from financing activities (49,535)   (167,734)   (7,861)   (225,130)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 6,844   (50,300)   (66,951)   (110,408)

Cash and cash equivalents opening 17,941 348,519 366,460
Effect of exchange rate fluctuation on cash held 303 9,141   9,444

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Year 25,088 307,360 (66,951)   265,496

42

ANNEXURE D – UPDATED COMBINED GROUP
HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONTINUED

DDH1 SUPPLEMENTARY SCHEME BOOKLET

L\350335280.11   46

Pro Forma Adjustments - Combined Group Unaudited Pro Forma Historical Statement of
Cash Flows

• No pro forma adjustments have been made to the Statement of Cash Flows for the
year ended 30 June 2022;

• The dividend payment of $7.86 million, as declared by DDH1 on 29 August 2023 and
to be paid on 28 September 2023 prior to implementation of the Scheme, has been pro
forma adjusted as if it was paid out on 30 June 2023 as it impacts the Scheme